Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NMOCD	
Artesia	

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

	Expires: Ju
۶.	Lease Serial No.
	NIN 4 N IN 4 4 CA 4 7 C

SUNDRY N	OTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this	form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well.	Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

N	MNM'	21476	<b>)</b>	

1. Type of Well   Gas Well   Other   Centar: IACKIE LATHAN   LEO IS SED FED COM IH   2. Name: ROTHER OIL COMPANY   E-Mail: jathran@mewAbourne.com   3, API Well New   30-015-43241-00-X1   3. Adhress   Albert   A	abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
B. Gar Well   Gras Well   Other   Constant:   ACKIE LATHAN   30-015-43241-00-X1						7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
Name of Operator   Contact   Journal   Contact   JACKIE LATHAN   Survey Description   Sub-Observation   Sub-Observatio			,	<del>-</del>				
MEMBOURNE OIL COMPANY  E-Mail: Jathan@membourne.com  30-15-43241-00-X1  10. Field and Pob or Exploratory  LOCO HILLS  11. County or Parish, and State  EDDY COUNTY, NM  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  13. Poestine Report  Alter Casing  Alter Casing  Practure Treat  Alter Casing  Practure Treat  Recomplete  Change Plats  Plug and Ahandonment Notice  Change Plats  Comment to Injection  Plug Back  Water Disposal  Describe Proposal  Describe Proposal  Describe Proposal  Describe Proposal  Describe Proposal  Describe Proposal or Completed Operations the describation of the involved operation is the operation reside in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval a field only shift all reports and annexs. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bland No. on file with BLMFIIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation. In a new interval a field only shall all performed to provide the Bland No. on file with BLMFIIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days  Committed to A Filed Shall Ref field only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operation in 18 to enably find an appealment.  12/14/15 Frac 2nd Bone Spring from 9290 MD (8283" TVD) to 13980" MD (8373" TVD) 808 holes, 38° EHD, 60 day phasing. Frac in 16 stages wish 5447.503 gals slickwater carrying 3.544,280# 100 Mesh, & 2.148.105 TRIC.  12/19/15 RIH w/2 7/18" 6.5# L80 tbg & GLV's to 7671'.  10/15/16 PWOL.  Bond on file: 22015694 nationwide & NMB000919  RECEIVED  4. I bereby certify that the foregoing is true and connect.  Electronic Submission)  Date 01/20/2016  Date 01/20/2016  Date 01/20/2016  Date 01/20/2016  Date 01/20/2016  Date 01/20/2016			IACKIE LAT	HΔN				
P.O. SOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241  5. Location of Well (**Printings**, Sec. 7. R. M. or Nursey Description**)  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  13. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  14. TYPE OF SUBMISSION  15. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  15. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  17. PEOF ACTION  17. PEOF ACTION  18. Check APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  17. PEOF ACTION  19. Notice of Intent  19. Activity Company of the Check Approved on Company of Printing Check Approved on Check Approved on Company of Printing Check Approved on Check Approved	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPAN	Y E-Mail: jlathan@n					00-X1	
Location of Well   (Footage, Sec. T., R. M., or Survey Description)	P O BOX 5270 Ph: 575-393-5905							
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent		., R., M., or Survey Description	יו			11. County or Parish,	and State	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent	Sec 15 T18S R30E NWNW 5	370FWL				EDDY COUNTY	Y, NM	
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O ÎNDICATE	NATURE OF	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA .	
Notice of Intent   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation   Well Integrity	TYPE OF SUBMISSION			ТҮРЕ С	F ACTION			
Subsequent Report   Casing Repair   New Construction   Recomplete   Cother Pinal Abandonment Notice   Change Plans   Plug and Abandon   Tempérarily Abandon   Hydraulic Fractur   Plug Back   Water Disposal   Convert to Injection   Plug Back   Water Disposal   Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the operation is deepen alterotical depths of all pertinent makers and conex. Attack the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Reculad depths of all perinent makers and conex. Attack the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Reculad depths of all perinent makers and conex. Attack the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Reculad depths of all perinent makers and conex. Attack the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Reculad depths of all perinent makers and conex. If the operation is the series of the perinent makers and conex. If the operation of provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Reculad depths of all perinent makers and conex. If the operation of provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Reculad states and conex. If the operation of the perinent makers and conex. If the operation of the perinent makers and conex. If the operation of the perinent makers and conex. If the operation of the perinent makers and conex. If the perine	□ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	pen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
Final Abandonment Notice   Change Plans   Plug and Abandon   Tempforarily Abandon   Hydraulic Fractum   Plug Back   Water Disposal		☐ Alter Casing	☐ Frac	ture Treat	☐ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity	
Ping and Anandon   Ping and An	Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ Nev	Construction	□ Recomp	olete		
19. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval. a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  12/14/15 Frace 2nd Bone Spring from 9290' MD (8283' TVD) to 13980' MD (8373' TVD) 608 holes, .38" EHD, 60 deg phasing, Frac in 16 stages w/5.447.503 gals slickwater carrying 3,544,280# 100 Mesh, & 2,148,460# 30/50 white sand. Flowback well for cleanup.  12/19/15 RIH w/2 7/8" 6.5# L80 tbg & GLV's to 7671'.  01/15/16 PWOL.  Bond on file: NM1693 nationwide & NMB000919  ARTESIA DISTRICT  Bond on file: NM1693 nationwide & 022041703 Statewide  MAR 2 9 2016  **RECETVED**  4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #329078 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Cartabad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 01/26/2016 (18PP0267SE)  Name (Printed/T).ped) JACKIE LATHAN  Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  **Signature** (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/20/2016  **Date Office** Date of degree and correct is a full printer of processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 01/26/2016 (18PP0267SE)  Title Date Office Office**	☐ Final Abandonment Notice	□ Change Plans	Plug	and Abandon	☐ Tempór	arily Abandon	Hydraulic Fractur	
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on life with BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filled only so following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a form 3160-4 shall be filled only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)  12/14/15 Frac 2nd Bone Spring from 9290' MD (8283' TVD) to 13980' MD (8373' TVD) 608 holes, .38" EHD, 50 deap phasing. Frac in 16 stages w/5, 447,503 gals slickwater carrying 3,544,280# 100 Mesh, & 2,148,460# 30/50 white sand. Flowback well for cleanup.  12/19/15 RIH w/2 7/8" 6.5# L80 tbg & GLV's to 7671'.  01/15/16 PWOL.  Bond on file: NM1693 nationwide & NMB000919  ARTESIA DISTRICT  MAR 2 9 2016  **RECETIVED**  4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3290'8 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlebad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 01/26/2016 (16PP0267SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) JACKIE LATHAN  Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  **ACCEPTED FOR REVISIONALS**  Title Date  **DATE OF THE PROPOSALS**  Title Date  Office  Office	•	Convert to Injection	Plug	Back	■ Water I	Disposal		
Bond on file: NM1693 nationwide & NMB000919  Bond on file: 22015694 nationwide & 022041703 Statewide  MAR 2 9 2016  RECEIVED  4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #329078 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 01/26/2016 (16PP0267SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) JACKIE LATHAN  Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/20/2016  ACCEPTED FOR RECIBERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By SI DAVID R. GLASS Approved if any, air a statached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to the entitle to the e	2,148,460# 30/50 white sand. 12/19/15 RIH w/2 7/8" 6.5# L8	Flowback well for cleanu	p.	carrying 3,544,	200# 100 We		NEEDVATION	
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #329078 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 01/26/2016 (16PP0267SE) Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/20/2016  ACCEPTED FOR RECIPIONS ACCEPTED FOR RECIPIONS APPROVED BY STATE OFFICE USE  Title Date  Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights are attached.								
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #329078 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 01/26/2016 (16PP0267SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) JACKIE LATHAN  Title AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/20/2016  ACCEPTED FOR RECORDS THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By S DAVID R. GLASS Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to operations thereon.  Office	Bond on file: 22015694 nation	wide & 022041703 State	wide			MAR 2 9 2016		
ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  Approved By S DAVID R. GLASS  Approved By S approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease						REC	FIVED	
Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/20/2016  ACCEPTED FOR RECORDS  Approved By S DAVID R. GLASS  Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant secondary operations thereon.  Date 01/20/2016  Date O1/20/2016	Con	# Electronic Submission   For MEWBOU   mitted to AFMSS for proc	RNE OIL COM	PANY, sent to the SCILLA PEREZ of	ne Carlsbad on 01/26/2016	System (16PP0267SE)		
ACCEPTED FOR RECORDS  Approved By S DAVID R. GLASS  Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant seender operations thereon.  Title  Date  Office	Name (Printed/Typed) JACKIE Li	ATHAN		ritle AUTHO	JRIZED REP	RESENTATIVE	•	
Approved By S / DAVID R. GLASS  Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant operations thereon.  Title  Date  Office	Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)		Date 01/20/2	2016			
Approved By S / DAVID R. GLASS  Itile  Date  Date  Date  Title  Date  Date  Date  Office	ACCEPTED FO	RECORDACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE		
tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant operations thereon.  Office	/S/ DAVID						Date ·	
le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 I.A.S. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United tates any false, actinious or transmitted statements of representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	tify that the applicant holds legal or equ	itable title to those rights in the	not warrant or subject lease	Office				
	le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 tates any false, fictitions or francollent s	AS Section 1212, make it a latements or representations as	crime for any pe to any matter wi	son knowingly and thin its jurisdiction	l willfully to ma	ke to any department or a	agency of the United	

\*\* BLM REVISED \*\* BLM REVISED \*\* BLM REVISED \*\* BLM REVISED \*\*